
 

DEPARTMENT OF TOURISM 
National Capital Region 

Telefax: 8553-3530 
Direct Line: 8553-3531/09202909993 

Email: dotncr.bac@tourism.gov.ph 
 

                       Date: September 20, 2024 
  
GENTLEMEN: 

REQUEST FOR QUOTATION 
Kindly quote to us your latest price(s) on the following item(s): 

QTY UNIT ITEM/DESCRIPTION/SPECIFICATION UNIT 
PRICE 

1 
(One) 

Lot PROJECT NAME :    SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF PHILIPPINES                                            
HOP ON HOP OFF TRAVEL BY THE HUBS PROGRAM                                                     

SOUVENIRS AND PROMOTIONAL COLLATERALS 

 

  I. BRIEF BACKGROUND : 

The Philippines Hop-On Hop-Off (HOHO) Travel by the Hubs is an innovative urban tourism 
circuit designed to offer visitors convenient and flexible transportation options, allowing them to 
explore destinations at their own pace and according to their preferred schedule. This initiative 
provides a seamless travel experience, enhancing the appeal of Metro Manila as a tourist destination. 

In 2023, we successfully launched the first three hubs: the Business Hub in Makati City and the 
Cultural Hub in Manila City. In 2024, we expanded this initiative with the launch of the Entertainment 
Hub in Pasay and Parañaque Cities. These hubs have been instrumental in showcasing the diverse 
offerings of Metro Manila, each focusing on unique aspects of the city's identity. 

 

  II. OBJECTIVES: 

The activity is seen to achieve the following objectives: 
1. To support domestic tourism recovery by putting light in new tourism attractions  
2. To promote Metro Manila and its new tourism hub  
3. To promote the concept and culture of Suroy-Suroy and apply it in Metro Manila  

 

  
III. SCOPE OF WORK/SPECIFICATIONS 

 

  
 Date of Engagement:  

Implementation Date  :   December 2024 

 

  
ITEMS SPECIFICATIONS QUANTI

TY 
UNIT PRICE AMOUNT 

 

 

TENSION FABRIC 
BACKDROP 

FRAME SIZE: 
8ft x 7.5ft 

 
FABRIC PRINTED: 

Double Side 
Graphics Printed 

 
HARDWARE: 

Aluminum Frame 

1 set 150,330.88 150,330.88 

 

TENSION FABRIC TABLE 

 

 

FABRIC PRINTED: 
Single Side 

Graphics Printed 

HARDWARE 
Aluminum frame, 

Pipe System 
2 pcs hardboard 

FRAME SIZE: 
800mmW x 
1000mmH x 

530mmD 
 

1 set 110,000.00 110,000.00 

 



 

 

 

METAL BROCHURE STAND 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Material: 
Aluminum 
structure 

Package: Black 
Padded bag 

 

1 set 13,378.40 13,378.40 

 

BRANDED COCKTAIL ROUND 
TABLE 

 

Dia: 760mm 

Height:1070mm 

Weight: 7.5kg 

Material: Matt 
Wood, Aluminium 

Stand 

Accessories: 
Canvas Bag  

Fabric Printed 

1 set 60,000.00 60,000.00 

 

HIGH BAR STOOL 

Material: Metal  

Color: Red 

2pcs 2,878.40 5,756.80 

 

 

 

 

HOHO UMBRELLA 

SPECS: 
5x5 Logo 

Automatic Foldable 
Umbrella 

 
SIZE: 

33-inch canopy and 
can open up to 

about 40 inches 
wide 

 

150 pcs 
 

187.40 28,110.00 



 

HOHO PENS 

COLOR: WHITE 
PEN with HOHO 

LOGO 

180 pcs 85.12 15,321.60 

 

HOHO T-SHIRTS 

SPECS: 
Cotton T-shirt 

230 pcs  
 

388.64 89,387.20 

 

 

 

 

 

TOTE BAG 

SIZE: 

13” W x 15” H 
One side print 
 
MATERIALS: 

Canvas  

COLOR: 

WHITE 

230 pcs 116.48 26,790.40 

TOTAL    PHP 
499,075.28 

 

  Documentary Requirements to be Submitted:  

  1. Mayor’s Business Permit  
2. PHILGEPS Registration Number 
3.  Omnibus Sworn Statement 

 

  Approved Budget for the Contract (ABC):  

Php 499,075.28 
Pesos : Four Hundred Ninety-Nine Thousand Seventy-Five and Twenty Eight Centavos Only 

* inclusive of all applicable taxes, EVAT/VAT/government taxes/service charge/and other applicable taxes and charges 
net upon completion of the project and delivery of all requirements as agreed upon.  

Government procedure and subject to appropriate government taxes 

 

  Contact Persons:  

GREGORIO G. LIMPIN IV - gglimpin@tourism.gov.ph   

 

  Please quote your lowest price for the above requirements and submit your quotation along with documentary 
requirements VIA PERSONAL SERVICE AND/ OR COURIER in three (3) original sets IN A SEALED ENVELOPE to 
this office address: 

DOT NCR BAC SECRETARIAT  
Mr. Lawrence J. Alcantara – Head, NCR BAC Secretariat 
7840 Makati Avenue, Poblacion, Makati City 

 

  Note: Deadline of submission is on September 24, 2024 at 8:00am  

This office desires to place an order for the above item(s) with the minimum delay.  Your firm quotation will help us very 
much in placing the order. 
 
 Thank you         

___________________________________________________________________ 
PRINT NAME OF DEALER/SUPPLIER 

________________________________________________________ 
ADDRESS OF DEALER/SUPPLIER 

 
____________________________________________________________________ 

CONTACT NUMBER(s) 
 

____________________________________________________________________ 
Email Address 

 
TIN: __________________________________________________ 

 
 

____________________________________________________________________ 
LANDBANK ACCOUNT NUMBER 

 
____________________________________________________________________ 

AUTHORIZED SIGNATURE OVER PRINT NAME 
 

NCR-ADMIN-PMD-004-00 
 

mailto:gglimpin@tourism.gov.ph

